

Suit No. 555/19
Rakesh Arora Vs. Narinder Arora & Ors.

12.05.2023

Present: Counsel Sh. Harpreet Singh for the plaintiff.

LAC Ms. Meena Jha for the defendant no.1.

Counsel Ms. Bhoomika Aggarwal for defendant no.2.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that there are chances of settlement through mediation.

Hence, the present matter be sent to the Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre along with their counsels on 19/05/2023 at 2 pm. Ahlmad is directed to immediately send the case file to the mediation centre after due compliance.

Put up for mediation report on 21/07/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
12.05.2023