

Civ DJ 555/19

RAKESH ARORA Vs. NARINDER ARORA AND ANR.

17.05.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No. 460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Ms. Meena Jha, Ld. LAC for defendant no. 1.

Ms. Bhumika Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-1 is cross-examined. His cross-examination is complete.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on **29.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/17.05.2024