

Civ DJ 555/19

RAKESH ARORA Vs. NARINDER ARORA AND ANR.

04.02.2025

Present: Ms. Rashi Vajpai, ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vivekanand Jha, ld proxy counsel for ld. LAC
Ms.Meena Jha for defendant no.1 (VC).
Ms. Bhumika Aggarwal, ld counsel for defendant no.2
(VC).

Case is at the stage of DE on behalf of defendant no.1, however, adjournment is being sought on the ground that defendant no.1 is not well today. Subject to filing of his medical, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **29.04.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/04.02.2025