

Civ DJ 555/19

RAKESH ARORA Vs. NARINDER ARORA AND ANR.

29.04.2025

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1.

Ms. Bhumika Aggarwal, Id counsel for defendant
no.2(VC).

Case is at the stage of DE on behalf of defendant no.1, however, none is present for defendant no.1, even no affidavit evidence of any DW has been filed. In these circumstances, further opportunity of defendant no.1 to lead DE is closed.

Matter be put up for DE on behalf of defendant no.2 on **06.08.2025**. Advance copy of evidence affidavit of DW(s) be supplied to other side.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/29.04.2025

At this stage, Ms. Meena Jha, Id LAC for defendant no.1 entered appearance (VC). She is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/29.04.2025