

Civ DJ 555/19

RAKESH ARORA Vs. NARINDER ARORA AND ANR.

07.08.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Meena Jha, Ld. LAC for defendant no.1.

Ms. Anjali Dhupar, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Passover.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.08.2026

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Meena Jha, Ld. LAC for defendant no.1.

Ms. Anjali Dhupar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Bhoomika Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

1. Matter is listed for DE.
2. Summoned witness DW-2 Ms. Mona Singh, Consultant from L&DO Department is examined and discharged. Diet money paid.
3. It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant no.2 that she has instructions from Ld. Main counsel for defendant no.2 that defendant no.2 does not want to lead any further DE. Therefore DE is closed. Since the evidence was already closed on behalf of defendant no.1, matter be listed for final arguments.
4. Matter be put up for final arguments on **16.10.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.08.2026